Prysmian Group
4 Tesseneer Drive, Highland Heights, KY 41076
+1-859-572-8000 / na.prysmiangroup.com
ACS-DS-0003-0520
5-35kV ELASPEED™ Splice
SPECIFICATIONS AND RATINGS
IEEE: IEEE 404
OPTIONS:

The above dimensions are approximate and subject to normal manufacturing tolerances.
All metric (SI) dimensions are derived from a soft conversion.
Splice Part Number Designation
Size selection is based on typical URD cable parameters:
• Class B Compressed Round Copper conductor.
• AEIC minimum insulation diameters.
• One-third concentric neutral.
• Concentric neutral wires not being brought out for
grounding or fault current protection.
• Encapsulated jacket.
• XLPE or EPR Shielded Power Cable.
If the cable design or installation is based on other
parameters, the recommended splice size may change.
The "15" in the splice part number indicates the rated
voltage  for the splice. Note that 15kV splices are used
for 5kV and 8kV. This splice will simply provide more
protection for the respective voltage classes.
The "D", "E", "F", "H", "IP" or "I" in the splice part number
denotes the size parameter of the splice.  All of the splices
for 5 thru 28kV have a built in electrode for stress control,
which is denoted by the small "e" in the part number.
The "J" in the splice part number indicates a jacketed
splice. Splices may be ordered without a jacket, in which
case the "J" would not be included in the splice part
number.
The "B" and "C" in the part number indicates the
equivalent metallic ground shield size.
	 • "B" is equal to #3 AWG.
	 • "C" is equal to 1/0 AWG.
	 • �All of the splices are supplied with a "C" size shield, with
the exception of the smallest "D" size splice which has a
"B" size shield.
	 • �Splices may be ordered without a ground shield, in
which case the Letter "B" or "C" should not be included
in the part number.
Splice Selection and Ordering
When selecting splice kits at the top end of the use range,
check for proper fit over jacket.  If standard splicing
practice includes bringing out the neutral wires for
grounding and/or fault protection, this will significantly
increase the overall diameter of the cable and can change
the recommended splice size.
Conductor connectors can be supplied in the splice kits
for copper, aluminum and transition sizes.  To indicate
the size of the connector to be included in the kit add the
following for Class B compressed stranding:
	 • � For a Class B compact conductor or a solid conductor
add "-C" or "-S", respectively.
	 • � To indicate the conductor metal for the connector add
"-CU" or "-AL" for copper & aluminum, respectively.
Conductor
Size Option Code Conductor
Size Option Code
2 AWG -2 250 MCM -250
1 AWG -1 350 MCM -350
1/0 AWG -1/0 500 MCM -500
2/0 AWG -2/0 750 MCM -750
3/0 AWG -3/0 1000 MCM -1000
4/0 AWG -4/0
Note: Replace "__" with "CN" for Conentric Neutral Cable
Replace "__" with "CTS" for Copper Tape Shield or LC Shield Cables
25-35kV ELASPEED™ Splice
Prysmian Group
4 Tesseneer Drive, Highland Heights, KY 41076
+1-859-572-8000 / na.prysmiangroup.com
ACS-DS-0003-0520
Splice Part Number Designation
Size selection is based on typical URD cable parameters:
• Class B Compressed Round Copper conductor.
• AEIC minimum insulation diameters.
• One-third concentric neutral.
• �Concentric neutral wires not being brought out for